VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION IN CONSIDERATION OF PROPOSED NYS LEGISLATION S3336 & A77 – TAX ON CARBON-BASED FUELS

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, the New York State Legislature is considering the adoption of the current revision to S3336 – Tax on Carbon-based fuels Law which amends the tax law by establishing a tax on carbon-based fuels; and

WHEREAS, S3336 & A77 would add a tax on all Carbon-based fuels at a time that fuel prices are increasing; and

WHEREAS, S3336 & A77, if adopted, would increase the cost of all Carbon-based fuels even higher; and

WHEREAS, individuals are having a difficult time to pay their utility bills and fuel for their vehicles; and

WHEREAS, any increase in Carbon-based fuels would be passed down to the end user; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan objects to any new tax on Carbonbased fuels at a time that the cost of these fuels are at the highest point; and

WHEREAS, any new tax would make it more difficult or impossible for individuals to pay their utility or gas bill; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village of Buchanan adamantly opposes S3336 & A77 Carbon-based fuels Law; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village of Buchanan urges the Governor of the State of New York, and the New York Legislature to not pass a law that would negatively affect all the residents of the State.

Upon Roll Call Vote:

Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker

Trustee Richard Funchion

Trustee Anthony Capicotti

Trustee Sean Murray

Trustee Nicolas Zachary

Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of _____ to ____

STATE OF NEW YORK)COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

 Cynthia Kempter, Village of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Village of Buchanan held on March 1, 2022 and that the above resolution is a true and correct transcript thereof.

CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Village Clerk